

Terms and Conditions

1. The Promoter: S.O'Brien Heating Solutions and Derby County (The Rams) Ltd

2. Entry Instructions:

To enter:

- a) Visit https://sobrienheating.com/dcfc-competition
- b) Complete the form in full and press submit on the competition entry page.
- 3. Entry Requirements: All entrants must be 18 years old or over.

4. **Prize:**

There will be one winner chosen and the winner will receive the following prize:

- DCFC VIP Hospitality Experience for the winner and three guests for the **Derby County Vs Plymouth Argle Fixture**.
- Date: Saturday 9th November 2024 3pm Kick-off.
- Pre-match Photo Pitchside for you and your three guests
- The experience will include a four-course meal in the Toyota Suite before the game. You would be located on a shared table with representatives from S.O'Brien Heating Solutions on the day.
- Match seating in the Directors' Box to view the fixture.
- Appearance of the Player of the Match in the Toyota Suite on the day. You and your three guests will have a photo with the Player of the Match during the Post Match Player of the Match presentation in the lounge.
- Pay Bar Facility in the lounge, all drinks must be paid for before departure.
- The winner must be aware that a dress code will need to be adhere to for the hospitality lounge and this will be outlined when the winner is contacted.
- Competition Period: Entries will be accepted beginning 9.00am on Monday 16th September 2024 and the closing date for entries will be 5.00pm on Monday 7th October 2024. After this date and time, no further entries to the competition will be permitted or considered.
- 6. **Winner Notification:** S.O'Brien Heating Solutions will notify the winner with full details of the prize. The Competition winners will be contacted via phone and email. If a winner cannot be contacted or does not reply to the call or email, we reserve the right to withdraw the prize from a winner and pick a replacement winner.
- 7. **Eligibility**. All entrants must be 18 years of age or older. Employees of Derby County (The Rams) Ltd, and S.O'Brien Heating Solutions or their family members or anyone elseconnected in any way with the competition or helping to set up the competition shall not be permitted to enter the competition.
- 8. Additional Terms. S.O'Brien Heating Solutions and Derby County (The Rams) Ltd, decisions in respect of all matters to do with the competition will be final. Prizes are non-transferable and non-exchangeable. By entering this competition, an entrant is indicating his/her agreement to be bound by these terms and conditions. S O'Brien Heating and Derby County (The Rams) Ltd reserve the right to verify the eligibility of all entrants and disqualify any entrant that fails to adhere to these Terms and Conditions.

By participating in this competition, you consent to being contacted by S. O'Brien Heating Solutions for marketing purposes. As the winner of this competition, you and your three guests also consent to being featured in S.O'Brien Heating Solutions marketing, which will be shared publicly, including giving consent to be filmed.

9.

10. Privacy Policy.

For the S.O'Brien Heating Solutions Privacy Policy click here – https://sobrienheating.com/privacy-policy/